 SPORTON INTERNATIONAL INC. Page Number : 1 of 3
TEL : 886-3-327-3456 Report Issued Date : Jan. 24, 2013
FAX : 886-3-328-4978 Report Version : Rev. 02
FCC ID : UZ7MC67NA
FCC RF Test Report Report No. : FR221518-01D
Supplementary FCC RF Test Report
APPLICANT : Motorola Solutions, Inc.
EQUIPMENT : Enterprise Digital Assistant (EDA)
BRAND NAME : Motorola
MODEL NAME : MC67NA
FCC ID : UZ7MC67NA
STANDARD : FCC Part 15 Subpart C §15.247
CLASSIFICATION : (DTS) Digital Transmission System
This is a supplementary report which is only valid together with the original test report. The
product was received on Mar. 03, 2012 and completely tested on Jun. 28, 2012. We,
SPORTON INTERNATIONAL INC., would like to declare that the tested sample has been
evaluated in accordance with the procedures and shown the compliance with the
applicable technical standards.
The test results in this report apply exclusively to the tested model / sample. Without
written approval of SPORTON INTERNATIONAL INC., the test report shall not be
reproduced except in full.
Reviewed by:
Jones Tsai / Manager
SPORTON INTERNATIONAL INC.
No. 52, Hwa Ya 1
st
 Rd., Hwa Ya Technology Park, Kwei-Shan Hsiang, Tao Yuan Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.
 SPORTON INTERNATIONAL INC. Page Number : 2 of 3
TEL : 886-3-327-3456 Report Issued Date : Jan. 24, 2013
FAX : 886-3-328-4978 Report Version : Rev. 02
FCC ID : UZ7MC67NA
FCC RF Test Report Report No. : FR221518-01D
REVISION HISTORY
REPORT NO. VERSION DESCRIPTION ISSUED DATE
FR221518-01D Rev. 02
This is a supplementary report to revise frequency range
2412 MHz ~ 2472 MHz.
The original report which can be referred to Sporton
Report Number FR221518-01B.
Jan. 24, 2013
 SPORTON INTERNATIONAL INC. Page Number : 3 of 3
TEL : 886-3-327-3456 Report Issued Date : Jan. 24, 2013
FAX : 886-3-328-4978 Report Version : Rev. 02
FCC ID : UZ7MC67NA
FCC RF Test Report Report No. : FR221518-01D
Feature of Equipment Under Test
Product Feature
Equipment Enterprise Digital Assistant (EDA)
Brand Name Motorola
Model Name MC67NA
FCC ID UZ7MC67NA
EUT supports Radios application
GSM/EGPRS/WCDMA/HSPA
WLAN 11abgn(BW 20MHz)/Bluetooth 2.1 EDR
HW Version DV2
SW Version 01.21.0010 (RF Fusion Version : X_2.00.0.0.041E)
FW Version 2.28
EUT Stage Identical Prototype
Remark: The above EUT's information was declared by manufacturer. Please refer to the specifications
or user's manual for more detailed description.
Product Specification subjective to this standard
Tx/Rx Channel Frequency Range
802.11b/g/n : 2412 MHz ~ 2472 MHz
802.11a/n: 5745 MHz ~5825 MHz
Maximum Output Power to Antenna
<2412 MHz ~ 2472 MHz>
802.11b : 18.26 dBm (0.0670 W)
802.11g : 22.11 dBm (0.1626 W)
802.11n (BW 20MHz) : 22.61 dBm (0.1824 W)
<5745 MHz ~5825 MHz>
802.11a : 17.53 dBm (0.0566 W)
802.11n (BW 20MHz) : 17.81 dBm (0.0604 W)